ECMHL Minutes - Spring Meeting

7:30 PM, Wednesday, April 26, 2023
Lanigan Legion, 71 Main Street

1. Callto Order @ 7:35
2. Attendance —.
a. Present - Allan, Bruno, Cupar, Davidson, Drake, Foam Lake, Holdfast,
Humboldt, Kelvington, Lake Lenore, Lanigan, LeRoy, Lumsden, Muenster,
Nokomis, Quill Lake, Raymore, Southey, Strasbourg, Viscount/Colonsay,
Wadena, Watson, Wynyard, Ituna(Guest)
b. Absent —Hanley, George Gordon, Imperial, Rose Valley/Archerwill,
St.Brieux (No Fines)
3. Adopt Agenda- motioned by Leroy 2"9  Nokomis
4. New Business to Add — none
5. Minutes from Previous Meeting — Oct.5, 2022- READ adopted as read by Lake
Lenore 2nd Watrous
6. Business Arising from Minutes- NONE
7. President’'s Message —Murray Ehlert

i. Congratulations to League Champions

U9 North - Humboldt 2
U9 South - Holdfast
U1l - Watrous 1
U13 - Humboldt 1
U15 - Watrous
U18 - Muenster

ii. Flow of information needs to get back appropriate people within the
local associations. The website and constitution will have most
information that is needed. Direct your local coaches/managers to

eastcentralmhl.com

iii. Official abuse should not be tolerated on any level.
iv. Great Thanks to Rob Warkentin for a job well done.
b. Trophies- continue bringing to schedule meeting

c. League rep contact information



d. Stats from Rob

1060 players (not including U7)
U9 - 294
Ul1 - 279
U13-195
U15 - 152
Ui18 - 140
523 league games
183 playoff games
11 playoff mini games
717 total games
163 U9 games
199 U11 games
175 U13 games
98 U15 games
82 U18 games

8. Financial Report — Trevor Wilson — see attached. Adopted by Leroy 2" Holdfast
9. Ref Report/SHA Update — Dean Elmy
Congratulations to Lanigan for making ul8 Prov. Final
a. Suspensions -highest for a few years.
I. 1 suspension carries over to next season
ii. 1 adult suspension for social media post
iii. Dean reported on how suspensions are reviewed
iv. Lack of officials
b. Provincials/playoffs —
c. Thank you to Dean for all he does for ECMHL
10.New Business
a. Request from DRAKE minor hockey - Request to limit U9 travel for regular
season to 90km or under — voted: NOT PASSED
b. Request from ITUNA to join ECMHL — U15 team to join the league
provided they have a team for 2023/24 season — voted: PASSED
c. U9 and U11 playoff format — our playoff format if we choose to have
playoffs will have to be approved by Hockey Saskatchewan before games
are played. Bring ideas to Fall meeting
d. New Executive — incoming executives LEROY & WATROUS- possibility of
staggering executives or having a paid position — TABLED for Fall Meeting
11.Adjournment @ 9:11 PM



ECMHL Financial Statement
October 5/2022 - April 26/2022

Balance Forward
Income 2021/2022 Season
Team Fees

Total Income

Expenses 2021/2022 Season
SHA Fee
RAMP Website
Conexus Etransfer Fees
Banners
Hall rentals

Total Expenses

Current Balance
Team Bonds

Actual Balance

20,503.27

1,685.00
1685.00

25.00
420.00
1.50
865.80
210.00
1,522.30

20,665.97
14,000.00
6,665.97|



