ECMHL Minutes - Spring Meeting

7:30 PM, Wednesday, April 26, 2023 Lanigan Legion, 71 Main Street

- 1. Call to Order @ 7:35
- Attendance –.
 - a. Present Allan, Bruno, Cupar, Davidson, Drake, Foam Lake, Holdfast, Humboldt, Kelvington, Lake Lenore, Lanigan, LeRoy, Lumsden, Muenster, Nokomis, Quill Lake, Raymore, Southey, Strasbourg, Viscount/Colonsay, Wadena, Watson, Wynyard, Ituna(Guest)
 - b. Absent –Hanley, George Gordon, Imperial, Rose Valley/Archerwill,St.Brieux (No Fines)
- 3. Adopt Agenda- motioned by Leroy 2nd Nokomis
- 4. New Business to Add none
- Minutes from Previous Meeting Oct.5, 2022- READ adopted as read by Lake Lenore 2nd Watrous
- 6. Business Arising from Minutes- NONE
- 7. President's Message –Murray Ehlert
 - i. Congratulations to League Champions

U9 North - Humboldt 2
U9 South - Holdfast
U11 - Watrous 1
U13 - Humboldt 1
U15 - Watrous
U18 - Muenster

ii. Flow of information needs to get back appropriate people within the local associations. The website and constitution will have most information that is needed. Direct your local coaches/managers to eastcentralmhl.com

- iii. Official abuse should not be tolerated on any level.
- iv. Great Thanks to Rob Warkentin for a job well done.
- b. Trophies- continue bringing to schedule meeting
- c. League rep contact information

d. Stats from Rob

1060 players (not including U7)

U9 - 294

U11 - 279

U13 - 195

U15 - 152

U18 - 140

523 league games

183 playoff games

11 playoff mini games

717 total games

163 U9 games

199 U11 games

175 U13 games

98 U15 games

82 U18 games

- 8. Financial Report Trevor Wilson see attached. Adopted by Leroy 2nd Holdfast
- 9. Ref Report/SHA Update Dean Elmy

Congratulations to Lanigan for making u18 Prov. Final

- a. Suspensions -highest for a few years.
 - i. 1 suspension carries over to next season
 - ii. 1 adult suspension for social media post
 - iii. Dean reported on how suspensions are reviewed
 - iv. Lack of officials
- b. Provincials/playoffs –
- c. Thank you to Dean for all he does for ECMHL

10. New Business

- Request from DRAKE minor hockey Request to limit U9 travel for regular season to 90km or under – voted: NOT PASSED
- b. Request from ITUNA to join ECMHL U15 team to join the league provided they have a team for 2023/24 season voted: PASSED
- U9 and U11 playoff format our playoff format if we choose to have playoffs will have to be approved by Hockey Saskatchewan before games are played. Bring ideas to Fall meeting
- d. New Executive incoming executives LEROY & WATROUS- possibility of staggering executives or having a paid position – TABLED for Fall Meeting

11. Adjournment @ 9:11 PM

ECMHL Financial Statement October 5/2022 - April 26/2022

Balance Forward	20,503.27
Income 2021/2022 Season	
Team Fees	1,685.00
Total Income	1685.00
Expenses 2021/2022 Season	
SHA Fee	25.00
RAMP Website	420.00
Conexus Etransfer Fees	1.50
Banners	865.80
Hall rentals	210.00
Total Expenses	1,522.30
Current Balance	20,665.97
Team Bonds	14,000.00
Actual Balance	6,665.97